PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	Name Execution Date		
Valocor Therapeutics, Inc.				10/19/2011	
Name:	Dermira (Canada), Inc.				
Street Address:	3650 Gilmore Way				
City:	Burnaby				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	V5G 4W8				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13		13382	82138		
Application Number: 13382138 87 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 87					
Fax Number: (206)682-6031					
Phone:	(206) 622-4900				\$40.00
Email: lolak@seedip.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Hai Han, Ph.D.					
Address Line 1:	701 Fifth Avenue				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 5400 Seattle WASHINGTON 98104-7092				
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		930150.429USPC			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Hai Han, Ph.D.			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Dermira name change#page1.tif					

DUPLICATE

Number: BC0835825



CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

I Hereby Certify that VALOCOR THERAPEUTICS, INC. changed its name to DERMIRA (CANADA), INC. on October 19, 2011 at 08:42 AM Pacific Time.



Issued under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia On October 19, 2011

RON TOWNSHEND Registrar of Companies Province of British Columbia Canada

PATENT REEL: 028322 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 06/05/2012